

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.18324-18325/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-06-2019 in RP No. 1/2019 and order dated 08-07-2019 in MCRP No. 10/2019 passed by the High Court of Meghalaya at Shilong)

HARIJAN PANCHAYAT COMMITTEE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MEGHALAYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.113886/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 19-08-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Khatri, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned Senior counsel appearing for the petitioner.

Application seeking exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned Judgment is allowed.

Issue notice returnable in four weeks.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Liberty is granted to serve the Standing counsel for the State of Meghalaya.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR