

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18324-18325/2019

HARIJAN PANCHAYAT COMMITTEE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MEGHALAYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 27-11-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ritesh Khatri, AOR
Ms Jyoti, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Shaurya Sahay, Adv.
Mr T.K.Nayak, Adv.
Mr Upendra Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, AOR
Mr K.V.Kharlyngdoh, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Shankar Jain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent no.7 is granted four weeks time as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Respondent nos. 1,2,5,6 and 8 have filed counter affidavit.

Respondent no.3 is granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 4 and 9 but none has entered appearance.

Item no.56

Ld. Counsel for respondent no.3 submits that he has no objection if the matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court after four weeks.

In view of the above, registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court after four weeks as per rules, once counter affidavit is filed by respondent nos. 3 and 7.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar