

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 18324-18325/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-06-2019 in RP No. 1/2019 and 08-07-2019 in MCRP No. 10/2019 passed by the High Court of Meghalaya at Shillong)

HARIJAN PANCHAYAT COMMITTEE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MEGHALAYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 31-10-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Jyoti, Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Khatri, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv. G.
Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, AOR
Mr. Shaurya Sahay, Adv.
Mr. A. S. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Shankar Jain, AOR
Mr. Marbiang Khongwir, Adv.
Mr. Kynpham Kharlyngdoh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ms. Jyoti, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, prays for permission to withdraw the special leave petitions. The special leave petitions are dismissed as withdrawn.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)